
[image: image1.wmf]Cheshire County Bowmen Winter Programme 2023-24
Indoor shooting

October to end of March  – Wednesday from 8pm to 10pm and Friday from 8pm to 10pm 

Target Rounds – Sundays  from 10.00am to 1pm 
Field rounds outdoors at Mouldsworth Sundays ,when listed, from 9.45am all day
Contact Joyce at    brjh@btinternet.com    if interested
	Wed and Fri

Indoors
	Sundays Indoors
	Sunday Indoor shooting 10am-1pm unless specified.
	
	Other Shoots
	Field at Mouldsworth

Sundays

	OCTOBER
	Sun 1st  Oct.
	Beginners included
	
	
	

	4th, 6th Oct
	Sun 8th Oct
	 Beginners included
	
	
	

	11th, 13th Oct
	Sun 15th Oct
	
	
	Manchester
	

	18th,  20th
	Sun 22nd
	
	
	Gronant
	

	25th, 28th Oct
	Sun 29th Oct.
	Clocks go back (Hall lengthways)
	
	
	Field

	NOVEMBER
	
	
	
	
	

	1st, XX Nov
	Sun  5th Nov.
XXXXXXX
	No shooting this WEEKEND
	
	
	

	8th, 10th Nov
	Sun 12th Nov
	
	
	New Century
	Field

	15th, 17th Nov
	Sun 19th Nov
	
	
	
	

	22nd, XXNov
	Sun  26th Nov

XXXXXXX
	No shooting this WEEKEND
	
	Caldy &
Penrith 
	Field

	DECEMBER
	
	
	
	
	

	29th, 1st Dec
	Sun 3rd Dec
	 
	
	National  Indoors weekend
	

	6th, 8th Dec
	Sun  10th Dec
	(Hall lengthways)
	
	
	Field

	13th, 15th Dec
	Sun 17th Dec
	Xmas Pud shoot
	
	
	

	20th, 22nd Dec
	Sun 24th Dec 
	
	
	
	

	27th,29th Dec
	Sun 3 1st  Dec 
	
	
	
	

	2024
	
	
	
	
	

	JANUARY
	
	
	
	
	

	3rd, 5th Jan
	Sun 7th Jan
	
	
	
	Field

	10th.12th Jan
	Sun 14th Jan
	
	
	
	

	17th, 19th Jan
	Sun 21st  Jan
	(Hall lengthways)
	
	
	Field

	24th, 26th Jan
	Sun 28th  Jan
	
	
	
	

	FEBRUARY
	
	
	
	
	

	31st Jan,   No shooting Friday XX
	Sat 3rd and Sun 4th Feb
XXXXX
	CHESTER INDOOR
NO CLUB SHOOTING
	CHESTER INDOOR

NO  SHOOTING
	Helpers needed 
	

	 7th, 9h Feb
	Sun 11th  Feb.
	
	
	Cumbria
	

	14th, 16th Feb
	Sun 18th Feb
	
	
	
	Field

	21st, 23rd Feb
	Sun 25th Feb
	
	
	CAA Indoor

Champs 
	

	MARCH
	
	
	
	
	

	28th, 1st
	Sun 3rd  Mar
	
	   
	
	Field

	6th, 8th Mar
	Sun 10th Mar
	(Hall lengthways)
	
	
	

	13th, 15th Mar
	Sun 17th Mar
	
	
	
	Field

	20th  ,22nd Mar
	Sun  24th Mar
	Club Champs
	
	
	

	27th, XXX29st Good Friday club shut
	Sun 31st Mar
	
	
	
	

	OUTDOORS
	
	
	
	
	


_1191748575.doc
[image: image1.png]



[image: image2.png]



[image: image3.png]






